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42466 Grand Teton Park St.
VICINITY MAP PROJECT INFORMATION
_J_ IR B O » PROJECT NAVE
Tt ADDITION TO SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
: ! PROJECT DESCRIPTION
I H - ADD A BEDROOM, FOYER & FRONT PORCH
! | v - ADDITION TO GARAGE AND CHANGE ACCESS DIRECTION
H 3 . - INSTALL (N) LIGHT FIXTURES AND RECEPTACLE OUTLETS IN ADDITION AREA
| H | ~INSTALL (N) DOORS & WINDOWS o~
H & : in
i i <2
H H ZONING : R1 E o
! | TVPE OF CONSTRUGTION v g
i H USE: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL o
| i EXISTING- 3 BEDROOMS AND 4 BATHROOMS B g
H : PROPOSED- 4 BEDROOMS AND 4 BATHROOMS a
| | PROJECT ADDRESS: 2647 SYCAMORE WAY SANTA CLARA, CA 95051 o g
i H ASSESSOR'S PARGEL NUMBER: 203.22-062 > ©
H | NUMBER OF STORY: 2 STORY o g
i i [OT SizE 7405 SF. sz
: H CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA: 2,278 S.F.(EXISTING) + 499 S F.(NEW) = TOTAL 2,777 S << $
i i FAR: 2,777,405 X100 = 37.50% w2
! | LOT COVERAGE w >
i i EXISTING : 1,867(LIVING AREA) + 395(GARAGE) / 7,405 = 30.55% o <
H | PROPOSED : 1,867 + 499(NEW ADDITION) + 48(NEW PORCH) + 465(NEW GARAGE) = o=
H H X 2879 /7,405 = 38.88%(<40%) Z w
i i PROJECT SITE: =y
. H 2847 SYCAMORE WAY % o o~
&l | SANTA CLARA, CA 95051 s (@] § 3
= H 35 =3 N
= |5 S5 z = &
: 18 o % o
i3 APPLICABLE CODES SIS, o {
| 1= SIS =N N
! K SIS E < ..
: 1 S8 ) HOUSE S5 =3 i
i s AL WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED ACCORDING TO THE BUILDING CODES, ORDINANCES ORI (1867 ) SRS ol
! | 'AND LAWS OF THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION ON THE PROJECT. WHEN THE IS a z
H H REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING CODES, ORDINANCES AND LAWS CONFLICT WITH ANY eeees = = o
i i OTHER PART OF THE AUILDING CODES, ORDINANCES AND LAWS, THE MOST RESTRICTIVE RIS < =
! | AT nenrS St e A
i i a. 2019 CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, PART 1
: ! b, 2019 CALIFORNIA BULDING CODE, PART 2, BASED ON THE 2018 15.C.
i [ o 5019 GALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL GODE, PART 2.5 BAGED OV THE 2018 LR.C
} 4. 2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE, PART 3, BASED ON THE 2018 NEC PORGHN e
H } | H & 2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE, PART 4, BASED ON THE 2018 LLIC. esn
o} ! i T 201 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, PART 5, BASED ON THE 2018 U
: ! o 5. 2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, PART 6 (2016 BUILDING ENERGY EFFICIENCY DT
| (N) FLOOR AREA | | STANDARDS) “ADDITIONAL
! Chrage
: PERPLAN, 499 SF b o h. 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, PART 9, BASED ON THE 2018 LFC. CODE en
H g i J. THE CITY MUNICIPAL CODE AND ORDINANCES KEY MAP FOR LOT COVERAGE
3 (50" MIN
| H Serenaio
H il ) ANDSCAPE (N) GARAGE _ H NUMBER OF BEDROOM : 4
| N ADDITION, 715F |8 | GENERAL NOTES NUMBER OF BATHROOM : 3 DESIGNED BY
: A 2 N : NUMBER OF PARKING STALLS: (2) EXISTING COVERED PARKING (TWO-CAR GARAGE) SANGWOOK LEE,
i 8 =k H ‘A NOTIFY ARCHITECT PROMPTLY IF RE imH
! M | THE CURRENT APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS. AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM: NOT PROVIDED
i () DRIVE 13 i B. NOTIFY ARCHITECT PROMPTLY IF INFORMATION SHOWN IN ONE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT
| WS | CONFLICTS WITH INFORMATION SHOWN ON ANOTHER
H H C. NOTIFY ARCHITECT PROMPTLY IF ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS CONFLICT WITH THE
| CONSTRUCTION DOCUNENTS SHEET INDEX
L D. VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS. COORDINATE THE EXTENT OF DEMOLITION
'WORK AND EXISTING WORK TO REMAIN WITH NEW PLAN AND PROJECT SITE PRIOR TO A1.0 PROIECT INFO & SITEPLAN
PRICING, FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ALL CONFLICTS A20 EXISTING / DEMO PLAN
(61 PUBLIC SO WALK osinding A2 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
A4 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & DETALS
£ ALL DIVENSIONS IN CONSTRUCTION DUCUMENTS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH UN.O
. PROVIDE A SAFE MEANS OF EGRESS THROUIGH ANDIOR AROUND THE BUILDNG ANDSITE | A50 ROOF PLAN & SEGTION DETALS |ZANO| DESCRIPTION | DATE
N DISRUPTION TO ADJACENT AREAS AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE 1.0 TITLE 24 ENERGY COMPLIANCE FORM-1 STz ppw——
3 G. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER CODE AT ALL TIMES THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION T14 TITLE 24 ENERGY COMPLIANCE FORM-2 DEPT COMMENTS | P182020
SYCAMORE WAY H. REPAIRIPATCH OPENINGS IN WALLS, PARTITIONS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS THAT AR $10 GENERAL NOTES ‘
EXISTING OR WHERE DEMOLITION OCCURS TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT FINISH §1.1 HOLDOWN DETALLS
e S1:2 MISC, CONC. DETALS E—
I ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE LISTED, LABELED OR CERTIFIED BY A NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED 21 i z‘gﬁv’iﬂgﬁ ERAMING DETALS
TESTING LABORATORY.
TNO: -
cL J. MINIMIZE NOISE TO A LEVEL ACCEPTABLE TO THE OWNER. SCHEDULE TASKS CREATING $20 FOUNDATION PLANS AND DETAILS PROJECTNO: 2020030
- - - N - - - - - i EXCESSIVE NOISE OR NEAR SENSITIVE AREAS WITH THE OWNER. S2.1 1STFLR SHEAR WALL PLANS AND DETAILS
K. PROVIDE DUST CONTROL BETWEEN CONSTRUCTION AREAS AND OCCUPIED AREASATALL | S22 DETALS SHEETTITLE
SITE PLAN 101 L TIMES AS SPECIFIED. PROJECT INFO
L. PEDESTRIANS SHALL BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION, REMODELING AND
s DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES. SGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO DIRECT PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC & SITE PLAN
M. THE BUILDER MUST PROVIDER THE HOMEOWNER WITH A LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE THAT
INCLUDES A LIST OF LAMPS INSTALLED IN THE LUMINARIES
LEGEND SITE PLAN KEYNOTES (z#]
. PROPERTY LNE
— pROPERTYLNE 2 OUTLINE OF 15 ROOF
3. OUTLINE OF 2F ROOF DATE: MAY 05, 2020
4 QUTLINE OF EXTERIORWALL
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DEMOLITION PLAN KEYNOTES <]
- (E) WALL TO DEMOLISH

2. (E) WINDOW TO DEMOLISH

3. (E) DOOR TO DEMOLISH

4. OUTLINE OF () ROOF ABOVE

5. (E) COLUMN TO DEMOLISH

6. (E) GARAGE DOOR TO DEMOLISH

PLAN SYMBOL DESIGNATIONS

EXISTING WAL TO REMAIN

WALL TO DEMOLISH
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OQUTLINE OF 28D
FLOOR ABOVE

E) 8020
=

BEDROOM-3

18020

8020

BATHROOM-3

® 4020

s

(E) 2ND FLOOR PLAN (NO CHANGE)

[Ty

DEMOLITION PLAN GENERAL NOTES
A VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS. COORDINATE THE EXTENT OF DEMOLITION WORK AND
ITE PRIOR TO PRICING, FABRICATION
AND INSTALLATION. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ALL CONFLICTS IMEDIATELY.

WHERE WALLS OR PARTITIONS ARE INDICATED T0 BE REMOVED, RENOVE ENTIRE WAL OR PARTITIONS
ASWELL AS DUCTS, PIPING, ORMAY NOT
BE SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, COORDINATE WITH OWNER ALL EQUIPMENT

D,
REFER TO MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION NOTES.
WALLS, PARTITIONS, INGS THAT ARE
FINISH SURFACE RE

DEMOLITION OCCURS
RATING REQUIREMENTS.

EXISTING FINISHES TO BE REMOVED SHALL HAVE THE ORIGINAL SUBSTRATE PREPARED TO RECEIVE
NEW FINISHES.

PROVIDE SAFE MEANS OF EGRESS THROUGH ANDIOR AROUND THE BUILDING ANDIOR SITE AT ALL TIMES.
PROVIDE DUST CONTROL BETW IVES,

ALL SHUTDOWNS OF MECHANICAL, SPRINKLER, FIRE ALARM ANDIOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE
COORDINATED WITH OWNER.

PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER CODE AT ALL TIMES THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION AREA,

REMOVE ALL SMOOTH TRANSITION
WITH NEW FINISHES.

Q. DASHED LINES INDICATE (£) CONSTRUCTION TO BE REWOVED, TYP. UN.O.

zom

BEYONDSPA
DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT
Tel. 510-789-5651

Email: 20beyondspace@gmail.com
42466 Grand Teton Park St

FREMONT, CA 94538
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DOOR SCHEDULE
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SLIDING WINDOW
CLEAR GLAZING

“ GLAZING TO BE 1° OVERALLINSULATED,
' CLEAR OVER /° LOWE

- SLIDING WINDOW
- CLEAR GLAZNG
C GLAZING TO BE 1° OVERALLINSULATED,
i CLEAR OVER 4" LOWE

AZING TO BE 1° OVERALLINSULATED,
4" CLEAR OVER /° LOWE.

INTERIOR WINDOW TYPES
.—u T

EGRESS WINDOWS REQUIREMENTS
'ANET CLEAR OPENING IS TO BE PROVIDED FROM NORMAL
‘OPERATION OF THE OPENING. THE OPENING IS TO BE
‘OPERATIONAL FROM INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF KEYS OR TOOLS.
(GRILLES, GRATES OR SIMILAR SECURITY DEVICES ARE

PERMITTED UNDER SPECIFIC CONDITIONS. ACOMPLYING
— — WINDOW WELL IS REQUIRED FOR THE BELOW-GRADE OPENING.
MINIMUM WIDTH OF OPENING : 20 INCHES
\ TEMPERED —| . MINIVUM HEIGHT OF OPENING : 24 INCHES
Glass MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING, GROUND FLOOR: 5.0 SQUARE
ol 5 FEET. THE SILL MUST BE MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE THE
| @ ‘OUTSIDE GRADE TO USE THE SALLER(5 0 SQUARE FEET)
"
. N MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING, OTHER THAN GROUND FLOOR.
57 SQUARE FEET.
— — o1
TYPE A

TvPE B
ENTRY DOOR

SEE SCHED.

SEE ScHEDULE

ELOOR.

ONE

o D,
FLUSH TYPE, PAINT GRADE, HINGED

DOOR FRAME TYPES
T

DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULE

=10

HARDWARE GROUP

GROUP 01
3EABUTT HINGES
1EALOCKSET: ENTRY
Function: Latchbolt is retracted by lever on either side unless
inside push button (cyl) or tur lever (mort) locks outside lever.
1EA CLOSER
1 EA THRESHOLD
1EASTOP

GROUP 02

3EABUTT HINGES

1 EADOOR LOCK SET: BED/BATH ROOM
GROUP 03

1EA POCKET DOOR RAIL
1 EA POCKET DOOR HARDWARE SET

Q DOOR HARDWARE
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(N) FLOOR PLAN

=

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

& ALLPIPING, CONDUITS AND RELATED MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND

ELECTRICAL ITEMS SHALL BE CONCEALED WITHIN DRYWALL FURRING AS.
N  UNo.

AL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH UN.

AL DOORS ADJACENT TO WALLS SHALL BE TYPICALLY LOCATED 3' FROM
JALLTO DOOR HINGE.

LOCAL EXHAUST SYSTEMS VENTED TO THE OUTDOORS FOR THE KITCHEN

(CAN USE RANGE HOOD, DOWN-DRAFT EXHAUSTS, CEILING FANS, WALL

FANS BUT EXHAUST DIRECTLY TO

PROVIDE MIN. 100 CFM INTERMITTENT AIRFLOW FOR KITCHEN RANGE.

HOODIMICROWAVE HOOD COMBINATION OR SHOW AN EXHAUST FAN IN THE

KITCHEN CAPABLE OF PROVIDING AT LEAST 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR.

WHERE COMBUSTION APPLIANCES OR SOLID-FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES ARE

NET

EXHAUST FLOW OF THE TWO LARGEST EXHAUST FANS SHALL NOT EXCEED 15
(CFM PER 100 SQFT. OF OCCUPIABLE SPACE, WHEN OPERATING AT FULL
(CAPACITY. F THE DESIGNED TOTAL NET FLOW EXCEEDS THIS LIMIT, THE NET
EXHAUST FLOW MUST BE REDUCED BY REDUCING THE EXHAUST FLOW OR
PROVIDING COMPENSATING OUT-DOOR ARFLOW(NOTE: IF MAKE-UP AR FAN IS
INSTALLED [T MUST BE ELECTRICALLY INTERLOCKED WITH THE LARGEST
EXHAUST FAN)

N) FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES <@

) FULL HEIGHT WD STUD WALL
OUTLINE OF ROOF ABOVE

FILLIN (E) OPENING w/ 2 WD STUD 16 O.C.
(N) DOORS, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE ON 24

PANTRY

GEC

(115QFT)

(N) 16XT GARAGE DOOR

PLAN SYMBOL DESIGNATIONS

(N WINDOWS,
(N) ACCESS OPENING FOR ATTIC, NOT LESS THAN 30°%22
(N) ACCESS FOR CRAWL SPACE, MIN. 24°X15

EXISTING WAL TO REMAIN

SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM NOTES

'SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS ARE
TO BE HARD-WIRED, HAVE BATTERY BACKUPS,

FILLIN (€) OPENING PER PLAN

NEW STUD WALL - FULL HEIGHT

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

(©) SMOKE DETEGTOR, SEE NOTE

(©) GARBON MONOXIDE ALARM, SEE NOTE
(E)  EXISTING TO REMAIN

(N)  NEW

THE ALARMS ARE REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED

DWELLING UNITS WHERE FUEL-BURNING.
APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED

- SMOKE ALARM AND CO ALARM IN AREA
PRECEDING SLEEPING ROOMS (SUCH AS A
HALLWAY)

- SMOKE ALARM AND CO ALARM ON EACH
STORY LEVEL OF THE DWELLING INCLUDING
BASEMENTS AND HABITABLE ATTIC ROOMS

OUTLINE OF 2
FLOOR ABOVI

BEYONDSPA
DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT
Tel. 510-789-5651
Email: 20beyondspace@gmail.com
42466 Grand Teton Park St
FREMONT, CA 94538
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ROFTOHOOF RIoGE ¥
(N) METAL TILE ROOF OVER A
30L8 FELT, MATCH () ROOF
(E) METAL TILE ROOF
_ e
TSTFTG Roor AbGE ¢ NDSPA

BEYO CE
DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT
TOFGFTEFRORT FORG - Tel. 510-789-5651
Email: 20beyondspace@gmail.com
42466 Grand Teton Park St
FREMONT, CA 94538

ENTRY EAVE HEGHT

.
7 e
SRAGE EATE TG

2 |

T — PP S w— pE— fE—
:

MATCH EXISTING COVER (16'x18") CRICKET 6 x 7(H)

FRONT ELEVATION - EXISTING

o=y

FRONT ELEVATION - PROPOSED
o

(€) METAL ROOF
TO REMAIN

293-22-062

ADDITION TO SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
AT 2847 SYCAMORE WAY, SANTA CLARA, CA 95051

APN #

(E)STUCCO FINISH (&) venT (E) BRICK COLUMN (E) GARAGE DOOR
Mo DENO

(€)WOOD SIDING o0
WEST ELEVATION - EXISTING DESIGNED BY
LEGEND s SANGWOOK LEE,
(E)  EXISTING TO REMAIN
(R)  EXISTING TO RELOCATE

N NEw
(RL) RELOCATED

L VENTED ATTICS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATION AREA /\NO| DESCRIPTION | DATE
AT LEAST 1300 OF THE AREA OF THE VENTED SPACE. BETWEEN HALF A [FEISOSRORPNG | gy
AND TWO THIRDS OF THE PROVIDED VENTILATION SHALL BE INSTALLED OMETAL TLE ROOF DEPT. COMMENTS

AT THE EAVES.

(N)EAVE VENT OVER 30LB FELT,
MATCH (E) ROOF

THE VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A LEAST DIVENSION OF 116

INCH MINIMUM AND 1/4 INCH MAXIUM. VENTILATION OPENINGS HAVING

A LEAST DIMENSION LARGER THAN /4 INCH SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH

CORROSION-RESISTANT WIRE CLOTH SCREENING, HARDWARE CLOTH,

OR SIMILAR MATERIAL WITH OPENINGS HAVING A LEAST DINENSION OF
o

o T 111 111 111 111 Il Il Il Il Il T ILI1 111 TLIL TLTL 11 TR REVISION HISTORY - THIS SHEET
CONFORM TO THE Ro02.7 - — - - - -
PENDIRECTLY TO THE (LTI I DT PROJECTNO: 2020030
OUTSDE AR
ATICATEAFOR 1) C0ITON 605 FEQURED VAT 94 STEERITT
FROVDED ATTIC VT A EXTERIOR
05(8%)SF X 4EA = 20 F (-169) ELEVATIONS

2. THE MINIMUM NET AREA OF VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN AT LEAST 1 SQUARE FOOT FOR EACH 150 SQUARE FEET OF
UNDER-FLOOR AREA. ONE VENTILATION OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED.
WITHIN 3-FEET OF EACH CORNER OF THE BUILDING.

CRAWL SPACE AREA FOR (N) ADDITION 499 SF REQUIRED VENT AREA
4%9/150= 333 SF
PROVIDED CRAWL SPACE VENT AREA

\ & DETAILS

043(145)SF X 7EA= 343 5F (>3.33) (E) STUCCO FINISH (E) VeNT (N)VENT () WINDOW. tsTuccor (woop sIGTO DATE: MAY 05, 2020
*IF ANY VENT IS BLOCKED OR REMOVED, PROVIDE ADDITIONAL VENTS WEST ELEVATION - PROPOSED SEE DETAIL 2/A5.0
4 e CCONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
SHEET NO.
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ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES

A VERIY ALL OPENING LOCATIONS AND SIZES THROUGH RODF. PROVIOE APPROPRIATE FLASHIVG.
S REQUIRED TO VAKE WATERTIGHT.
5 (W RADIANT BARRIER SHALL BE SECURELY ISTALLED OVER (¥ RODF I APERIANENT LANNER.

FLOOR) NOREOVER, RADIANT BARRIERS SHALL BE ISTALLED AT THE TOP CHORDS OF THE
ROOF TRUSSRAFTERS PER APPENDIX D OF THE 216 RESDENTIAL COMPLIANCE MANUAL

(N)ROOF PLAN KEWNOTES (]

1 ouTLNEOF ROOF
‘OUTLINE OF EXTERIOR WALL BELOW.
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ELECTRICAL NOTES

1. PROVIDE A GREEN EQUIPMENT GROUND WIRE IN BRANCH CIRCUIT AND FEEDER CONDUITS.

2. WIRING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO DEVICES SHOWN, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. MINIMUM
WIRING SIZE SHALL BE #12 AWG. AMPAGITY. DERATING AND CONDUIT FILL SHALL BE AS REQUIRED
BY THE NEC.

& MULTIPLE GROUPINGS OF DEVICES SHALL BE GANGED UNDER THE SAWE COVER PLATE
SEPARATE PLATES ARE UNACCEPTABLE EXCEPT IN CASES OF DIMMER SWITGHES ADJACENT TO
OTHER LIGHT SWITGHES. IN THAT GASE. PLATES SHALL BE AS CLOSE TOGETHER AS POSSIBLE.
PLUMB TRUE FOR A NEAT AND COMPACT ORGANIZED APPEARANCE.

4. SEE ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS FOR EXACT LOGATIONS OF ELECTRICAL ITEMS.
THESE SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER ANY INDICATIONS IN ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION
DOGUMENTS.

5. SWITCHED RECEPTACLES TO BE CONTROLLED BY THE OCCUPANCY SENSOR(S) IN THE SAME
FOOM/SPACE. REFER TO THE LIGHTING PLANS FOR OGCUPANCY SENSOR LOCATIONS AND
LIGHTING CONTROL SPECIFICATION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

6. PROVIDE A DEDICATED NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR FOR EACH 120 VOLT BRANCH CIRCUIT.

7. PROVIDE GFCI PROTECTION AT ALL NEW BATHROOM, OUTDOOR REGEPTACLES SERVING KITCHEN
COUNTERTOPS,

8. MIN. TWO 20-AMP APPLIANCE BRANCH CIRCUITS ARE REQUIRED FOR THE KITCHEN AND ARE
LMITED 10 SUPPLYING WALL AND COUNTER SPACE OUTLETS FOR THE KITGHEN, PANTRY

BREAKFAST ROOM. DINING ROOM. OR SIMILAR AREAS. NOTE: THESE GIRCUITS CANNOT SERVE
BUTSIDE PLUGS, FANGE HGD. DISFOOALS, DISHWASIERS O MGAOWAVES-ONLY TLE REGUIRED
COUNTERTOP/ WALL OUTLETS INGLUDING THE REFRIGERATOR.

9. A DEDICATED 20-AMP CIRCUIT IS REQUIRED TO SERVE THE REQUIRED BATHROOM OUTLETS.
THIS GIRCUIT GANNOT SUPPLY ANY OTHER REGEPTACLES, LIGHTS, FANS, ETC. (EXCEPTION WiERE

IE CIRCUIT SUPPLIES A SINGLE BATHROOM, OUTLETS FOR OTHER EQUIPMENT WITHIN THE SAME
SATHAOOM SHALL BE PERMTTED 10 Bt SUPPLIED ) I\ NO CAGE SHALL THE RECEPTAGLE BE
LOCATED MORE THAN 12 INCHES BELOW THE TOP OF THE BASIN

10. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING AREAS SHALL BE
PROTECTED BY AN ARG-FAULT GIRCUIT INTERRUPTER.

11 PROVIDE ADDITIONAL RECEPTACLE QUTLETS AT EAOH KITCHEN. PANTRY. BREAKFAST ROOW.
DININ [TER SPACE WIDER THAN 12-INCHES. LOCATED SO THAT NO POINT ALONG THE
COUNTERMALL 15 OVER 24- FROM A REGERTAGLE AND AN EXTERION AECLPTACLE AT THE FRONT
(OME. ANY ADDED REGEPTACLES MUST BE WITHIN 6-6' OF GRADE. GFCI, AND

AND REAR OF
WATERPROOF.
12. ALL 15-AMP AND 20-AMP DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE LISTED
TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES.

3 \SED PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHT FIXTURES MUST CONTAIN SCREW-BAS
U4 DOINT APPENDIX 8) COMPLIANT LAMPS, 138 COMPLANT LIGHT SOURGEB MUST € HARKED AS
“JAB-2016" O “JAB-2016-E" ('JAB-2016-E" LUMINAIRES ARE DEEMED APPROPRIATE FOR USE IN
ENGLOSED LUMINAIRES)

14. AT LEAST ONE FIXTURE IN EACH BATHAOOM WHERE NEW LIGHTING IS PROPOSED IS
CONTROLLED BY A VACANGY SENSOR.

15. ALL NEW OUTDOOR LIGHTING AS HIGH EFFICACY WITH MANUAL ON/OFF SWITCH AND PHOTO
CONTROL AND MOTION SENSOR,

16, LOCAL EXHAUST SYSTEMS VENTED TO THE OUTDOORS FOR THE KITGHEN (CAN USE RANGE
HOOD. DOWN-DRAFT EXHAUSTS, CEILING FANS. WALL FANS-BUT WHATEVER USED MUST EXHAUST
DIRECTLY TO THE OUTDOORS).

17. PROVIDE MIN, 100 CFM INTERMITTENT AIRFLOW FOR KITCHEN RANGE HOOD/MICROWAVE HOOD
COMBINATION OR SHOW AN EXHAUST FAN IN THE KITCHEN GAPABLE OF PROVIDING AT LEAST 5 AIR
CHANGES PER HOUR.

18. WHERE COMBUSTION APPLIANCES OR SOLID-FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES ARE LOCATED INSIDE
THE PRESSURE BOUNDARY. THE MAXINUM ALLOWABLE NET EXHAUST FLOW OF THE TWO LARGEST
EXHAUST FANS SHALL NOT EXCEED 15 CFM PER 100 S

GFEARTING AT FULL GAPACIY. I THE DESIGNED TOTAL NET FLOW EXCERDS TS LT, THE NET
EXHAUST FLOW MUST BE REDUCED BY REDUCING THE EXHAUST FLOW OR PROVIDING.
COMPENSATING OUT-DOOR AIRFLOW(NOTE: IF MAKE-UP AIR FAN IS INSTALLED IT MUST 8€
ELECTRICALLY INTERLOCKED WITH THE LARGEST EXHAUST FAN)

19, THE LOCAL EXHAUST SYSTEMS VENTED TO THE OUTDOORS FOR THE BATHROOMS.

20. PROVIDE MIN. 50 CFM INTERMITTENT AIRFLOW FOR THE BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS OR PROVIDE
MIN. 20 CFIM FOR THE CONTINUOUSLY OPERATING BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN.

21, FANS (EXCLUDES KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD) SWITGHED SEPARATE FROM LITHING(OR
UTILIZE A DEVICE WHERE LIGHTING CAN BE TURNED OFF WHILE THE FAN IS RUNNING)

2. COMPLETED GF2R-LTG-01-E FORM MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE GITY BUILDING INSPECTOR,
PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION

23. ALL THE EXTERIOR RECEPTACLE OUTLETS TO BE WEATHERPROOFED AND GROUND-FAULT
CIRCUITINTERRUPTER (WP/GFCI)

24, ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER (AFCI) PROTECTED RECEPTACLES SHALL BE INSTALLED
IN KITGHENS, FAMILY ROOMS, DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, BEDROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS
OR SIMILAR ROOMS OR AREAS
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